507090457 01/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7137294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANBINDER PAL SINGH	04/10/2019
GEORGY MOMCHILOV	04/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17648712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036228456

Email:cwallace@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 1:50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTX00005USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE SCHLUETER, REG. NO 54,912	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Schlueter/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTX00005USC1 Assignment#page1.tif source=CTX00005USC1 Assignment#page2.tif source=CTX00005USC1 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507090457 REEL: 058747 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, each of the undersigned **Manbinder Pal Singh** of Coral Springs, FL; **Georgy Momchilov** of Parkland, FL; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Citrix Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 851 Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	1.72	Control of the Contro	16/381,389	1.0	April 1985 Table 1985
	and the second s	2.4	16/381 389		(1 A) (2
163.00	23 MARCH CALLSON	A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	10/301,303	25 6 2 7 7 3	11111111
CHECKE	Application	ANGER CREAT CONSTR.		and t	
	and the second s	Charles and a first and the contract of the co	************************************		

ERROR REMEDIATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 058747 FRAME: 0459

Docket No.: CTX00003USU1

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

04/10/2019	Manburden Al Singh	
Date	Manbinder Pal Singh	
Balan and Baland Sa		
State of Florida) ss.:		
County of Broward ss.:		
On the 10 day of April	10 tha war 20 1 G 1	rafara ma tha undarcianad
8		and the second of the second o
a Notary Public in and for said State, person		
personally known to me or proved to me or	i the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscr	ibed to the within instrume	ent and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in hi	s/her/their capacity(ies), a	nd that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individu	al(s), or the person upon b	ehalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the instrument		
The state of the s	CATA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Notary Public	



Docket No.: CTX00003USU1

04/10/2019	Georgy Monchilor
Date	Georgy Momchilov
State of Florida)	
State of Florida County of Brower () ss.:	
On the 4 day of April	in the year 20 1 defore me, the undersigned,
a Notary Public in and for said State, person	onally appeared GEORGY MOMCHILOV
personally known to me or proved to me or	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscri	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in hi	nis/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individu	ual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the instrument	nt. 2
	Notary Public
	, 200,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00